MMUSIC                                                         S. Loreto
Internet-Draft                                              G. Camarillo
Intended status: Standards Track                                Ericsson
Expires: January 1, 2014                                   June 30, 2013
Stream Control Transmission Protocol (SCTP)-Based Media Transport in the
                   Session Description Protocol (SDP)
draft-ietf-mmusic-sctp-sdp-04
Abstract

Loreto & Camarillo       Expires January 1, 2014                [Page 3]
Internet-Draft    The SCTP protocol identifier for SDP         June 2013
   "SHALL", "SHALL NOT", "SHOULD", "SHOULD NOT", "RECOMMENDED", "NOT
   RECOMMENDED", "MAY", and "OPTIONAL" are to be interpreted as
   described in BCP 14, RFC 2119 [RFC2119] and indicate requirement
   levels for compliant implementations.
3.  Protocol Identifier
   The following is the format for an 'm' line, as specified in RFC4566
   [RFC4566]:

   line) to an encoding name denoting the payload format to be used on
   top of the SCTP association or the actual protocol running on top of
   it.  It also can provide the number of streams to be supported by the
   association.  If this attribute is not present, the implementation
   should provide a default, with a suggested value of 16.
       sctpmap-attr        =  "a=sctpmap:" sctpmap-number  protocol  [streams]
       sctpmap-number      =  1*DIGIT
       protocol            =  labelstring
         labelstring         =  text
         text                =  byte-string
       streams      =  1*DIGIT
6.  The Setup and Connection Attributes and Association Management
   The use of the 'setup' and 'connection' attributes in the context of
   an SCTP association is identical to the use of these attributes in
   the context of a TCP connection.  That is, SCTP endpoints MUST follow
   the rules in Sections 4 and 5 of RFC 4145 [RFC4145] when it comes to
   the use of the 'setup' and 'connection' attributes in offer/answer
   [RFC3264] exchanges.
   The management of an SCTP association is identical to the management
   of a TCP connection.  That is, SCTP endpoints MUST follow the rules

           m=image 54111 DTLS/SCTP 5000
           c=IN IP4 192.0.2.2
           a=setup:actpass
           a=connection:new
           a=fingerprint:SHA-1 \
             4A:AD:B9:B1:3F:82:18:3B:54:02:12:DF:3E:5D:49:6B:19:E5:7C:AB
           a=sctpmap:5000 webrtc-DataChannel 16
           a=webrtc-DataChannel:5000 stream:1;label="channel
1";subprotocol="chat";
           a=webrtc-DataChannel:5000 stream:2;label="channel
2";subprotocol="file transfer"
Loreto & Camarillo       Expires January 1, 2014                [Page 9]
Internet-Draft    The SCTP protocol identifier for SDP         June 2013
                                 Figure 5
10.  Security Considerations
   See RFC 4566 [RFC4566] for security considerations on the use of SDP
   in general.  See RFC 3264 [RFC3264], RFC 4145 [RFC4145] and RFC 4572
   [RFC4572] for security considerations on establishing media streams
   using offer/answer exchanges.  See RFC 4960 [RFC4960] for security
   considerations on SCTP in general and [RFC6083] for security
   consideration using DTLS on top of SCTP.  This specification does not
   introduce any new security consideration in addition to the ones
   discussed in those specifications.